TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		11/19/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P.		11/19/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLFLEX, LLC		
Street Address:	1225 WEST BURNETT STREET		
City:	LOUISVILLE		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2157658	REYSHIELD		
Registration Number:	4010464	REYFLEX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: thomas.huang@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343434-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarrod Weber
Signature:	/Jarrod Weber/

900239288 REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0014

.00 2157658

Date:	11/21/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=LLFLEX - Intellectual Property Rele	ase (Executed)#page2.tif ase (Executed)#page3.tif ase (Executed)#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of November 19, 2012 by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, as agent (in such capacity, "Revolving Agent") and LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent (in such capacity, "Term Loan Agent", with Revolving Agent, sometimes referred to individually as "Agent" and collectively as "Agents").

WHEREAS, Agents and LLFLEX, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Pledgor"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2012 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted a security interest to Agents to the Trademarks and Patents (each as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and the Patents set forth on Schedule 2 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2012 at Reel 4718, Frame 0269; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2012 at Reel 027713, Frame 0102; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that Agents release their security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and reassign the same to the Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agents hereby release and discharge fully their liens on and security interests in all of the Pledgor's right title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents, including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1, the Patents set forth in Schedule 2 and any other collateral described in the Agreement, and Agents hereby reassign any and all such right, title and interest, including associated goodwill, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringements and misappropriations, that Agents may have in the Trademarks, Patents and any other collateral described in the Agreement to Pledgor.

This Release and Reassignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of a counterpart hereof via facsimile or electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agents have caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Revolving

Agent

By: Name: Philip Repwick

Title: Vice President

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., as Term Loan Agent

By:

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

			REGISTRATION	
PLEDGOR	COUNTRY	MARK	<u>NO.</u>	FILE DATE
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Reyshield®	2,157,658	23-Oct-96
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Reyflex®	4,010,464	23-Aug-10

SCHEDULE 2

Patents

PLEDGOR	COUNTRY	PATENT NAME	NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
LLFLEX, LLC		Multi-layered Water Blocking Cable Armor Laminate Containing Water Swelling Fabrics and Method of Making Such	7,522,794	4/21/2009
LLFLEX, LLC		Multi-layered Water Blocking Cable Armor Laminate Containing Water Swelling Fabrics and Associated Methods of Manufacture	7,555,182	6/30/2009
LLFLEX, LLC	U.S.	Aluminum Alloys for Armored Cables	7,536,072	5/19/2009

RECORDED: 11/21/2012